LM117HVQML-SP RHA 4.25-V to 60-V 3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
1 Features
• Radiation hardness assured (RHA) up to a total
ionizing dose (TID) of 100 krad(Si)
– High dose rate (HDR) option at 50–300
rad(Si)/s
– Low dose rate (LDR) option at 10 mrad(Si)/s
• Specified 0.5-A output current

2. LM117HVQML-SP SMD 5962R0722961V9A
3. Die Datasheet LM117HVKG MD8 3-Terminal Adj Regulator
4. High Reliability Part Numbering System
5. Applications for an Adjustable IC Power Regulator
6. Improving Power Supply Reliability with IC Power Regulators
7. A New Production Technique for Trimming Voltage Regulators
8. LDO basics: capacitor vs. capacitance
9. LDO Basics: Preventing reverse current
12.3 Receiving Notification of Documentation Updates
To receive notification of documentation updates, navigate to the device product folder on ti.com. Click on
Subscribe to updates to register and receive a weekly digest of any product information that has changed. For
change details, review the revision history included in any revised document.
12.4 Support Resources
TI E2E™ support forums are an engineer's go-to source for fast, verified answers and design help — straight
from the experts. Search existing answers or ask your own question to get the quick design help you need.
Linked content is provided "AS IS" by the respective contributors. They do not constitute TI specifications and do
not necessarily reflect TI's views; see TI's Terms of Use.
12.5 Trademarks
TI E2E™ is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
12.6 Electrostatic Discharge Caution
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled
with appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may
be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
12.7 Glossary
TI Glossary This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
LM117HVQML-SP
SNVSC25 – OCTOBER 2021
Copyright © 2021 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 27
Product Folder Links: LM117HVQML-SP
13 Mechanical, Packaging, and Orderable Information
The following pages include mechanical, packaging, and orderable information. This information is the most